
Arizona Track #2 Results

Friday Night

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

Scratch Race

168 Brady Castellano 630655 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

173 Morgan James 589544 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 2

169 Robert Bush 580467 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 3

167 Jeremy Crespin ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 4

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 5

Elimination

168 Brady Castellano 630655 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

169 Robert Bush 580467 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

173 Morgan James 589544 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 3

167 Jeremy Crespin ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 4

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 5

Triple Sprint

168 Brady Castellano 630655 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

169 Robert Bush 580467 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

173 Morgan James 589544 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 3

167 Jeremy Crespin ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 4

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 5

Omnium

168 Brady Castellano 630655 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

169 Robert Bush 580467 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

173 Morgan James 589544 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 3

167 Jeremy Crespin ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 4

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 5



Saturday

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

Flying 200 Meter Time Trial

175 Maryn Yokoyama 579786 JUNIOR WOMEN 15-16 BOOST CycleSport :18.5 1

196 Davin Agustines 579785 MASTERS MEN 45-49 UNATTACHED :15.3 1

165 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :13.0 1

177 William Smith 48176 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :14.0 2

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MASTERS MEN 55-59 SV Track :16.5 3

176 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 M and M RC :15.9 1

162 Kenneth Avchen ONE DAY MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :13.8 1

171 C michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling :14.3 2

188 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :14.4 3

163 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :14.1 1

178 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Performance Cycle Coaching :14.8 1

201 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track :17.5 1

180 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching :17.3 1

182 Ariel Levin 476684 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 UNATTACHED DNS

195 Helen Clarke 466983 MASTERS WOMEN 75-79 UNATTACHED :16.4 1

171 C michael Jolivet 49832 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling :14.1 1

164 Troy Pearson 205797 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo :14.2 2

170 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MEN CATEGORY 4 Strada Racing Club :16.0 3

168 Brady Castellano 630655 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED :12.9 1

174 Miguel Aguirre ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED :13.7 2



Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

500 Meter Time Trial

175 Maryn Yokoyama 579786 JUNIOR WOMEN 15-16 BOOST CycleSport :56.0 1

165 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :39.0 1

177 William Smith 48176 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :42.9 2

164 Troy Pearson 205797 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo :43.5 3

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MASTERS MEN 55-59 SV Track :49.0 4

181 John O'brien 57678 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Evolution Racing Team-WA :45.3 1

176 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 M and M RC :47.4 2

171 C michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 65-69 :43.7 1

162 Kenneth Avchen ONE DAY MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :44.5 2

170 Kenneth Polasko 436151 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :44.8 3

188 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :45.9 4

163 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :42.7 1

178 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Performance Cycle Coaching :43.6 2

179 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling DNS

200 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 80-84 SV Track :56.6 1

202 Tracy Barclay 73527 MASTERS WOMEN 60-64 SV Track :59.3 1

180 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching :51.8 1

182 Ariel Levin 476684 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 UNATTACHED DNS

195 Helen Clarke 466983 MASTERS WOMEN 75-79 UNATTACHED :49.3 1

1000 Meter Time Trial

179 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling DNS

181 John O'brien 57678 MEN CATEGORY 4 Evolution Racing Team-WA 01:24.8 1

164 Troy Pearson 205797 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo 01:25.1 2

170 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MEN CATEGORY 4 Strada Racing Club 01:34.4 3

168 Brady Castellano 630655 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 01:19.2 1

174 Miguel Aguirre ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 01:21.2 2

196 Davin Agustines 579785 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED DNS



Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

2000 Meter Time Trial

164 Troy Pearson 205797 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo 02:57.2 1

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MASTERS MEN 55-59 SV Track 03:39.9 2

181 John O'brien 57678 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Evolution Racing Team-WA 02:41.5 1

166 Thomas Coulter 74102 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Performance Cycle Coaching 02:44.5 2

176 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 M and M RC 03:07.9 3

171 C michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling 03:09.9 1

179 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling DNS

201 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 SV Track 04:37.8 1

200 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 80-84 SV Track 03:52.9 1

4000 Meter Time Trial

164 Troy Pearson 205797 MEN CATEGORY 4 Saguaro Velo 06:22.9 1

Team Sprint

188 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65+ UNATTACHED 01:03.8 1

163 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 65+ UNATTACHED 01:03.8 1

178 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 65+ Performance Cycle Coaching 01:03.8 1

179 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70+ Velo Track Cycling DNS

180 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65+ Performance Cycle Coaching :53.4 1

195 Helen Clarke 466983 MASTERS WOMEN 65+ UNATTACHED :53.4 1



Sunday

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

Triple Sprint

144 Miguel Aguirre ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MEN CATEGORY 5 SV Track 3

Matched Sprint

144 Miguel Aguirre ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MEN CATEGORY 5 SV Track 3

Scratch Race

144 Miguel Aguirre ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MEN CATEGORY 5 SV Track DNS

Omnium

144 Miguel Aguirre ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

172 Jason Bautista ONE DAY MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 2

161 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MEN CATEGORY 5 SV Track 3


